T. W. Richardson 2.,

T Leasing Office
| 480 Roland Way

' "@akland, CA 94621

“ (510) 562-9797

FFortaay

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Department of Environ-
mental Health

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621

RECEIVED

By lopprojectop at 1:49 pm, Jun 09, 2006

Re: 6603 Bay Street, Emeryville, CA
Dear Ms. Hugo:

Thank you for your time this morning. As we discussed, I would
appr901ate it if you would reevaluate the site to determine if' the
beruary 21, 1990 ACDEH direction letter can be revised to reflect the
congiderable data available in the area, 1nclud1ng “the monitoring wells
directly south and southwest of the excavation slte MWLS and MW-7,

We believe that we are surrounded by the sources and remedies of the
contamination found on our gite, and that any remediation of our site
should ‘be*integrated with the Tegional remediation already. under way.,

T enclose the following as background information:

1. PES Environmental monitoring well study summary from November

1989 through May, 1992, for MW-5 and MW-7, located south and
southwest of the 6603 Bay Street excavation;

2. Letter from Engineering Science, Inc. dated 18 March 1991,
stating that ES had corrected the initial report of 94,000 ppm
to 94 ppm; as you stated last Friday, there is no evidence in
your iile that they had done 50;

3. Summary results of testing at 6601 and 6603 Bay Street at the
time of their respective excavations, 8/23/89 and 10/10/89;

4. BC fnalytical report dated 14 May, 1991 for the soil stockpile
at 6603 Bay Street prior to disposal;

5. Summary results. of-Mike Roberts Color Productions-site, 6707
Bay Street, by SCS Fngineers dated January 30, 1990.

Mailing Addess: P.O. Box 7817 -« Berkeley, CA 94707
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CORY

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
6707 BAY STREET
EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA

Prepared for:

Mr. Robert P. Gates
Erskine and Tulley
580 Market Street

San Francisco, California
94104

Prepared by:

SCS Engineers
6761 Sierra Court
Suite D
Dublin, California
94568

January 30, 1990

File No. 0389058.00
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Mike Roberts Color Productions
6707 Bay Street
Emeryville, California

STEARNS, CONTIAD AND SCHMIOT
CONSULTING ENGINEENS, INC,

8761-D SIEARA COURT
DUHLIN, CA p4568

1 ' Projoct No. 0389058 . 00 Date: 172/26/89
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TABLE 1

Results of Soil Sample Analyses for Gasoline, Diesel, Oil and Grease

EPA 8015 EPA 8015 503D
gasoline diese] oil and grease

--mglkg (ppm)---

MW7.1 ND ND 9000
MW7-2 ND 788 _ 8800
MW8-} ND ND 2000
MWg-2 ND 788 20000
B9-1 ND ND 23000
B39-2 ND 5050 15000
B10-1 ND 380 9500
B10-2 ND ND 6300
B11-1 ND ND 45000
B11-2 ND ND 30400
B12-1 NI ND 38800
B13-] ND ND 9400
Bi3-2 ND ND 3000
Sump ND ND 10500

ND=not detected

Detection Limit for EPA method 8015: 10 ppm

|
|



Uie 2 otend

was filed informing the BAAQMD that the facility remediation systems Were to be
operational by July 1950 (17,20).

»

T e ot listed- i the May 3,.1990. RCRA database, or the January 1, 1990 Bond
g ———-Egpertiiture Plan (33,42).

5. HRSFACTORS

The Hazard Rankmg System (FIRS) is a: scoxmg system used to assess the relative threat
assocfatedt with actuaF or potentiak releases of hazardous substances from sites. ‘It is the
peincipat mechanism EPA uses to place sites. ore the National Priorities List (NEP). EPA
has propesed revisions to the HRS, t to the Superfind Amendments and

Reauthorization Act of 1986 (SARA). FIT has evaluated the foIIowmg proposed revised
HRS factors rcranvc tuv tI'ns site. -
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The hazarcfons matenals used and, generated by the pnnt]ng prucesses of MRCP included
printing inks, solvent cleaning compounds, volatile and semi-volatile organic compounds, and

color pigments (see Appendix C)(10,35). The highest contaminant concentrations found on
- the site are summarized in Tabie 5-1.

V.

i} TABLE 51: RESULTS OF SOIL AND GOUNDWATER SAMPLING
Concentration | Coocentrations | Detection Maximuymy
i in Limit Concentration

Contaminant Groundwater Sail Limit
Totak 103 mg/L 5,050 mg/kg 10 NA
Petroleum
Hydrocarbons

| Od and 41 mg/L | 45,000 mgkg NA NA
Grome
Lead NA 4,300 mg/kg 12 50
Zinc NA | 266,200 mgkg 0.4 NA
Benzene 12 pg/ 50 pgkg 5 5

LTIOVF Tl Dbt Trammirrmerrilln YA



PETITE ENGINEERING

6420 Wagon Loop
Placerville, CA 95667
(916) 622-3340
(FAX 621-1491)

Mr. William Dubovsky Project No. 90.005.01
10170 Peninsula Avenue February 14, 1990
Cupertino, CA 95014

Subject: UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL
6601 and 6603 Bay Street
City of Emeryville
Alameda County, California
TANK PIT CONFORMATIONAYT, CONTAMINANT LEVEL TESTING

References: 1. UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL for NEIL MUSSALLEM at
6601 BAY STREET, EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA dated
September 5, 198% by WILLIAM DUBQVSKY.

2. UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAT, for THOMAS RICHARDSON
at 6603 BAY STREET, EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA
dated October 23, 1989 by WILLIAM DUBQVSKY.

Dear Mr. Dubovsky:

At your request PETITE ENGINEERING has reviewed the referenced
reports and observed site conditions on January 16 and 17 and again
on February 7, 1990 to form an opinion on representative confor-
mational contaminant level testing of the tank pit wall soils prior
to backfill.

Since the first significant rain on October 17, 1989, the tank pit
has received rainfall runoff from the surrounding paved areas. The
water levels in the tank pit have fluctuated from being about
thirteen feet from the top of the pit (during pumping to remove
contaminants) to very near the top of the pit (during periods of
rain). On January 16 the water level in the tank pit was about six
inches from the top. On February 7 the water level was about 12
inches from the top.

The inflow of rainfall runoff and the fluctuating water levels have
mixed, flushed, dispersed, and infused existing contaminants into
the sidewalls and bottom of the tank pit.

Conformational soil testing of the test pit sidewalls performed
after this action has taken place will give different results from
testing performed during the tank removals. Contaminant levels may
be higher or lower depending on the degree of contaminant
dispersion or infusion.




6601 & 6603 BAY ST., EMERYVILLE

PETITE ENGINEERING

PROJECT NO. 50.005.01
FEBRUARY 14, 1990

Contaminant levels taken at this time at the trench sidewalls will
not be representative of the actual soil conditions surrounding the

tank pit.

I recommend that soil samples obtained at a distance of five to 10
feet from the edge of the tank pit be substituted for the usual
conformational soil testing of the test pit sidewalls.

Should you have any questions or require additional information,
please contact our office at your convenience.

Very sincerely yours,

PETITE ENGINEERING

3¢%Rﬂp %ﬂuJ

\/,,-""'
ﬂLEF 5
{%§§§§§i &77

@‘

D. Larry Petite, P.E.

CA RCE 41033, Exp. 3/31/91

cc:

Mr. Neill Mussallem
Mr. Thomas Richardson

f A MO CA10%3
i pXPIRES 3/31/91
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ANALYSIS DATA SHEET = PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON COMPOUNDS
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Sample I.D. @ 6601 BAY STREET #1 Anametrix I.D. : 8908195-01

Matrix : SOIL Analyst N4

pate sampled : 08/23/89 Supervisor : T

Date anl.BTEX: 08/24/89 Date released : 08/25/89

pate ext.TPHd: 08/24/89 Date ext. TOG ¢ N/A

Date anl.TPHd: 08/25/89 Date anl. TOG : N/A
| pDetection Amount |
| Limit Found
| CAS # Compound Name (ug/k9g) (ug/kg)
71-43-2 | Benzene | 2000 | ND |
108-88-3 | Toluene | 2000 | ND I
]100-41-4 | Ethylbenzene i 2000 | ND |
|1330-20-7 | Total Xylenes | 2000 | ND |
1 | TPH as Diesel ] 10000 | 2400000 |

—-—-—..-—.—-—-.—_.-—.——.—_a-_u-_u—a—u-—.-—.-—.-—-—__u_.-_..——-——__u_‘-—...--—..-—-—-——..-—----—-:——n———.—--.._,.-_.—

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit
for the method.
TpPHA - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel is determined by
GCFID following either EPA Method 3510 or 3550.
BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are
determined by modified EPA 8020.

All testing procedures follow california pepartment of
Health Services (cal-DHS) approved methods.

Results - Page 1




ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON COMPOUNDS
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Sample I.D. ¢ 6601 BAY STREET #2 Anametrix I.D. : §908195—02
Matrix : SOILL Analyst : %E{
Date sampled : 08/23/89 Supervisor HE
Date anl.BTEX: 08/24/89 Date released : 08/25/89
Date ext.TPHd: 08/24/89 pate ext. TOG : N/A
Date anl.TPHd: 08/25/8% pate anl. TOG : N/A
| Detection Amount
Limit Found
CAS # Compound Name (ug/kqg) (ug/kg)
71-43-2 | Benzene | 2000 | ND
108-88-3 | Toluene 1 2000 | ND
100-41-4 | Ethylbenzene | 2000 ! ND
1330-20~7 | Total Xylenes | 2000 | ND
I | TPH as Diesel | 10000 | 2400000
ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit
for the method.

TPHA - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel is determined by
GCFID following either EPA Method 3510 or 3550.

i BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzeie, aile Toodl Ayiehes ars

: determined by modified EPA 8020.

All testing procedures follow California Department of
Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

Results - Page 2




William Dubovsky

Brokerage » Environmental Consultant « Project Management

February 19, 1990

Inspector Dennis Bryne

County of Alameda Dept. of Health Services
80 Swan Way, Room 200

QOakland, CA 94621

RE: Backfill of Excavation Site @ 6601 & 6603 Bay St., Emeryville

Dear Inspector Bryne:

For the following reasons we are requasting the County of Alameda Dept
Yealth Services allow Neil Mussallem and 'Thomas Richardsen of 6601 & 56480
Bay Street in Emeryville to backfill the tank excavation site.

of
3

1) Further excavation of this site would not be practical since, located
within 2' of the most northern wall, is a railroad spur and a storm drain
which parallels the pit. Also, the most southern wall is paralleled by the
property line.

2) During the recent rains, the groundwater has risen to within 8" of the
surface. The pit walls are saturated causing unstable soil and the inability
to take a representative soil sample.

3) Currently the roadway which has been used to access the 6603 Bay Street
address is within 2'6" of the excavation. As groundwater is absorbed into
the ground, the walls ofthe pit will weaken, possibly causing a collapse.
This is likely to occur due to the traffic being 70% trucks.

All backfill material will be of virgin material which will be compacted
to 92% minimum; then finished to match surrounding surfaces.

Enclosed is the supporting opinion of Larry Petite RCE #C41033 addressing
the issue of a valid soil sample and soil conditions.

Due to the recent stormy weather, we are requesting this matter get immediate
attention so backfill can begin by february 23, 1990.

Should you have any questions or comments, do not hesitate to contact me at
the phone number shown below.

1N170 Paninenla Rivd « Cunartina (CA 95014 « (408 253-5026
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY

HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

D vES m NO REPORT BEENFILED ? DYES E——_-] "o

FOR LDCALAGENCY USE ONLY' S '
L HEREBY CERT DYEE 4D THAT | mwe
0 SECTION' astaw OF

RAEPORT DATE CASE#

0,8,3,0,8,49,

PHONE

TAME OF INGIVIDUAL FILING REPORT _

% William Dubovsky (408 253-5Q26 h

[ | REPRESENTING [X] owNeRoPERATOR [ | REGIONALBOARD | COMPANY OR AGENgY

% | [ wocaacency [] omeR ' " William Ddbovsky Environmental

@ ["acomess _
10170 Peninsula Avenue Cupertino CA 95014

STREET ey STATE Fin

W | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

ar [ unknown ( )

§§ ADDRESS

0

= : srager ey STATE ap
FACILITY NAME {IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR ' PHONE

§ Leopard ‘Trading Company James Wiechers {415 444-0107

= | Aooress ' '

&| 6601 Bay Street sTREET Emeryyille Alapeda 94608

% CROSS STREET TYPE OF AREA [ ] comMERCIAL [ Y] NDUSTRMAL [ RURAL | TYPEOFBUSINESS ™1 RETANL FUEL STATION
66 th Street © | [[JnesmeNTiAL [ OTHER [ earm [ ] omszR

g . | LOCALAGENGY RGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

£@| Alameda County Health Agency Dennis Byrne $15)271-4320

L}

8 z REGIONAL BOARD PHONE

59 Water Quality Control Board Tom Callaghan (;15) 540-2043

w [ NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

3@ Diesel [X] usxwown |

Eé ]

22 :

@ [7] umnown
DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED

| 0, 84 2] 35 84 9y [ mawmst

[] wventoRycoNTROL [ ] SUBSURFACEMONITORNG [ ] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
[X] ranxreEMOVAL [] otmer

DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN

al d ol DI ¥ vl m UNKNOWN

METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
[] memovecontents [ | REPLACETANK [ ] cLosevank

HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ?
[X] ves [[] wo FYES.OATE .\ 1 8, 24 3,

8, 9y [] omnen

(] rEPARTANK {T] rerampeng [ ] CHANGEPROCEDURE

SOURCE/CAUSE | DISCOVERY/ABATEMENT

SOURCE OF DISCHARGE TANKS ONLY/ICAPACITY MATERIAL CAUSE(S)
[7] vankieak [X] UNKNOWN 6,000  ea [ FBERGLASS (] overrL  [] RUPTUREFALURE
[] peNGLEAX AgE 204 vms [X] smee {1 corrosion  {X] unknowat
[T oter . [} unknown [] omer [] seuL [ ] omen

CASE

TYPE

CHECK ONE ONLY

[) unoeteammed [} soiony  [X] GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKINGWATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CURRENT
STATUS

CHECK ONE ONLY

[X] SITE INVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) [ CLEANUPINPROGRESS [ ] SIGNED OFF {CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)
[] NOACTIONTAKEN [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING INPROGRESS [ | NOFUNDS AVALABLE TOPROCEED [ ] EVALUATING CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES 5

REMEDIAL

ACTION

CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION{S) (SEE BACK FOR DETAILS)

[C] caesiecn) ] excavaATE & DISPOSE (ED) [x] meMovE FREE PRODUCT (FF) [X] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
[T} CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [:ﬂ EXCAVATE & TREAT (ET) [] PuMP& TREAT GROUNDWATER(GT) [ ] REPLACESUPPLY (RS)
[ TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (H) [ ] NOACTION REQUIRED (NA) [] omerpon

COMMENTS

Tank and plumbing showed no signs of leaking.

Ownership of the tank is questionable . approx 75% of the tank
ind its despensor was located on 6603 Bay Street along with two other tan

HSG 05 (4]
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Peler Kalcveer, PE, G.E
Prayldent

Richotd Shart, BE, G,

Kﬂ IdVéer Assoc iaies Exaculive Vica Prasldent
Geosclence Consultants VesoicaNtranssing
Palrlak Stevans, RE. BE
' Assoclote

Dovid Hoaxior, SEG., REA.
Augoiate

Michae| MoRaw, BE.
Asaclale
S

August 1, 1989 Dewn Rinaldl, RE.
K81094'—2, 14333 Barbora L. fotter, RE,
Randy P. Rowley, REA.
Folly L Woriall, R.EA.

treat, Sulte 107
California

Mr. Warren Chapman

RE:; SUMMARY OF FINDINGS TO DATE
PRELIMINARY ENVIRONMENTAL
ASSESSMENT AND LIMITED SOIL
AND GROUND WATER TESTING
BAY STREET
EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA

Daar Mr. Chapman:

In accordancs with your request, we are presaenting a summary of our
findings to date of our preliminaery environmental assagsment (PEA)
and limited soil mand ground water testing program. Ths property
of interest is located at 6601 Bay Btreet in Emeryville,

California.

Our PEA to date hag included: document review; discussions with
various state, county, and city agency personnel; field
reconnalssance; and discussions with site land owners, tenantg and
individuals in the near vicinity. Our goll and ground water
testing program to date has included: analytically testing soil
gamples from twe bhorings near an undarground diesel storage tank
and anglytically testing a water sample from a monitoring well near
the dissel tank,

gf;7 Significant preliminary findings of the PEA investigation can be
summarized as follows: within one~guarter mile of tha subject
gites, there are four cases of leaking underground fuel tanks and
one toxic release case. All ars reported to have either soll or
goil and ground water contamination. Beyond the ona-guarter mile
radius there ere an additional thirty contamination cases which
have been reported to state agencies. Numerous of the reported
cases of contaminated soil or ground water are located up=-gradlent
(the general regional ground water gradient is toward the west) of

the subject property.

Significant preliminary findings of our soil and ground water
testing can be summarized as follows: the soil around +the .

426 Rolanet Way
Oakland, Californla 94624
(416) 558-4004

CAV. AdrE =228 nnnr




' Aerox Telecopier 7020
Chapman & Shepard,

Page 2

underground diessl-storage ta

with diessl fuel;

with diesel fuel;

found in the soil and ground water axceaed &cC

g~ 1-89 1+ 4:32
Inc.

August 1, 1989, 14332

40060472896:#% 3

nk at 6601 Bay Street is contaminated

tha g¢ground water in the vioinity of the
underground diesel-storaga tank at 6601 Bay Street i1s contaminated
and the concentrations of diesel gontamination

ceptable standaxds or

guidelins levels established by the State of California.

A summary of select analytical results and relative St

or guideline concentrations is presented on Table 1,
the text of this letter.

From these early

diesel fuel storage tenk at

of soil and ground

our final report will detall our
conclugsions and recommendations.

youg, nesds at this
(3

No., 1158
CERTIFIED
ENGINEERING

RPR/DFH:pv
Copies: Addrassae

time.
Very truly yours,

KALDVEER ASSOCIATES,

&

Sarvices
Asgoclate

(1)

Neil P. Mussallem (1)

ate gtandards
which follows

£indings we would preliminarily recommand that the
6601 be removed and further svaluation
watar contaminetion be performed.

complete f£indings and present
We hope that this letter meets
If you have any questions, please call,

L

INC.,

(B K

Rand;b?. Rowley, R.E.A.
Senior Engineering Geologist/
Environmental Speclalist

z:>_;:ﬁ_$qg; t{;:fifi;.mczzb }

David F. Hoexter, C.E.G./R.E.A.
Manger, Environmental/Geological
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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80 Swan Way, #200
Qakland, CA 94621
{(415) 271-4320
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1L.LA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19}

NERREEEN

1. Immediate Reporting
2. Bus. Pion Sids.

3. RR Cars > 30 days

4, Inveniory Information
5, Inventory Complete
4, Emergency Response
7. Tickning

8. Deficlsncy

9. Madiflcation

" ILB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

RRR

Goneral

10, Reglstrafion Foam Flad
il. Form Complels
12. RMPP Cantants

13. Fnpiament Sch. Req'd? (Y/N)
14. OnHSlte Corsed. Assass.

2703
25503(b)

2550-65(0)
2730

25504(b)
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25533(b)
25534(c)

25524(c)

15, Pioboble Rlsk Amsessment  25534{d)
___14.Pamsons Respomible
11, Certication

_.18. Exernption Requast? (Y/N)  25536(1)
__19. rade Secret Requested? 25538

t. Permit Appiication

2, Flpeline Leak Detection
3. Records Malntenanco
4. Rolease Report

5, Closure Pians

25534(Q)
255340

I. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

25284 {H&S)
25292 (H&S)
amnz2
2651
2670

___ 6. Mathod

Menltarng for Exlsiing Tanks

1) Monthly Test
2) Daly Vadose
SamiFanoua gnaiwater

3) Doty Vodosa
Ona fime scls
Arruca fark test

4) Morthly Gnawater
Cne tme soby

5) Datty Iventory
Annad kw tesirg
Cont plpe leck dat

Vodoss/gnadwater mon.

6} Daily rventcey
Anrud terk testirg
Cont pee leck dat

73 Wesldy Tank Gaouge
Annvd i isirg

8) Annxd Tarik Testhg
Daity inventory
9} Cthar

__.7. Pracls Tank Tast

Dote:

8. rwaniory Rec.
— % SafTesting .
10, Ground Water.

2643

2644
2645
2647

__ Ti.mMonltor Plan

Naw Tank

Rov 6/88

__ 12 Acces. Secus
_— 13.Pions Submit

Date:

14, As Buitt

Data:

Contact;
Title:

2632
2634
2

2635

D # ___ Ncrne gwmxéz 2

Slte Address OOV Yo S~ -

Clty MMJJ Zip E_g_yg Phone “W

MAX AMT stored » 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft,?

__Dcx‘rey']%'/ te ;¥4

mngsﬂga_&qmgﬂgﬁz
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
H Business Plans. Acufe Hazardous Materlals
;Z . Underground Tanks

= e
* Callf. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Healih & Safety Code (HS&C)
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STATE ID 00000049307001

R TR N
DECELY L U Permit Application_ .;

Sl a4y jU L ig, & i JE ‘B

“l! é["i‘ ]

ET:;I;:G::EnLI;:a;g Vil il i bLD Iﬁ"tl‘a
Oaor New Per stalled before July 1, 1984
0oz mesmm%thOUN]Y D 04 InstaE[ed after July I, 1934 Qos REHWR g%qz Amm_pg,Permn
B p— RS z ..... , y
I Owner G PROG?-%A;\ ..S/
Name (Corpotalion Ingnadual or Pubhe Agency! ’
T. W. Richardson & Co., Inc.
Sireel Adaress Cily State Zip
6603 Bay Street Freryville CA 94608
11 Facility
Faciaty Name Dealer /F grernan/ Supernser
LFEOPARD TRADING CO., INC. PATRICK MCGUIRE
Stieel Addiess Neares! Cross Sirect
6601 Bay Street 66th - Street
Cuy . County 2IP
Fmeryville, CA Alameda 94608
Maling Adgress Ciy Siale 21P
P.0. Box 8606 meryville ca 94662
Fhone w!area code Type ol Husmess . . .
(415) 658-2557 8 o1 Gasoline Station oz Other: _Wine Distributor
Ayt paciiy e Aural Areas 7O Range Sechon
Only:
III 24 Hour Emergency Contact Person
Days Name {last name lust) and Pnone w/area code Nights Name (last namg et and Phone w area coce
Patrick McGuire (415) 658-2557 Patrick McGuire (415) 825-6111

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING ON A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH CONTAINER

IV Description

Contalner Number (1l thete 5 nD nuirde @ss-yt ong

A o Tank Qo Other

Perkins

B. Manufacturer {it appropriate): Year of Mfg: 121_3_ C. Year Insialled: _}E’_?____ O Unknown

2000

D. Container Capacity: gallons O Unknown | E. Does the Container Store (Check One): 0o Waste 2% 02 Product

F Does the Container Store Motor Vehicle Fuel or Waste Oil? i ves Do No If, Yes. Check appropriate box{es).

Fo Unieaded ez Aegular Tos Premium  Clo: Diesel Dhos Waste Qi Dos Other (List):
If you answered yes; do not complete Part Vill,

V Container Construction

1/4

A. Thickness of Primary Containment: {0 Gauge Binches Dlem O Unknown

8. O Vaulled {Located in an underground Vaull.) % 02 Non-vaulled O ez Unknown

C. Qo Double Walled ~ Blos Single Walled D es Lined

D.}f:} os Carbon Steel Ol o2 Stainless Steel {J o3 Fiberglass O o« Polyvinyl Chioride Qe Concrete O ws Aluminum

o7 Steel Clad O cs Bronze e Composite {1 w Non-metaliic 0O n Earthen Walls

O 1z Unknown {12 Olher




E UL u ok hjj _ STATE ID NO. _ J000049307002
Gty

T T AE T
CHVIRGRLI L, L SERVIEES

NORTH COUNTY

Mo New Permit O oz Installed before July 1, 1984 ; .
P t
O oz Provisional Permit O oa Installed after July 1, 1984 O es Renewed Permi B on Amended Fermit

I Owner

Name {Corpoealion Indvidual or Putlic Agency)

T. W. Richardson & Co., Inc.

Permit Application

Stroel Address Cily State | 2IP

6603 Bay Street Emeryville CA 94608
11 Facility
Facildy Name GCealer Foreman/ Supervisor

LEOPARD TRADING CC., INC. PATRICK MCGUIRE
Sirpel Aogress Nearesl Trosy Strog

6601 Bay Street 66th - Street
Cily County 23k

Frneryville, C& Alameda , 94608
Maikng Address Cuy Stale 28

P.0C. Box 8606 Hmeryville A 94662
Pnpne wiarea code Type 0! Business

(415) 658-2557 0O o1 Gaseline Station S0z Other: __Wine Distributor
::iﬁi: ?::TEE?T:'NEM Rurat Areas | 'ownsho Range Sechon

3 Only:

III 24 Hour Emergency Contact Person

LOays Name (last name fesi) ang Prone w:area code Aegris Name dasl name fesh and Phone w area code

Patrick McGuire (415) 658-2557 Patrick McGuire (415) 825-6111

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING ON A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH CONTAINER

IV Description

Contalner Number 1t fhre es nis nuisten astsgr one;

A, [Xor Tank Doz Other

Perkins 1973 13873

C. Year Installed:

B. Manutaclurer (if appropriaie): Year of Mig. O Unknown

7500

D. Container Capacity: gallons [ Unknown | E. Does the Container Store (Check One): Clov Waste E 0z Proguct

F. Does the Container Store Motor Vehicle Fuel or Waste Qil? Xl Yes Der No i Yes. Check appropriate box(es):

Oo Unleaded ¥le Regular e Premium Do Diesel Oos Wasle Ol o Other (Listy,
If you answered yes; do not complete Part VI,

V Contalner Construction

1/4

A. Thickness of Primary Containment: O Gauge E] Inches 0 cm O Unknown

B. O Vaulled (Located in an underground Vaull.) B Non-vaulted [ aa Unknown

C. Do Double Walled @2 Single Walled  (Jus Lined

D.%1 o Carbon Steel D az Stainless Steel 1 a3 Fiberglass O os Polyviny! Chloride Oos Concrele {3 o6 Aluminum
O o7 Steeal Clad D es Bronze D s Composile O o Nen-metallic O .+ Earthen Walls

02 Unknown 11 Other:
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) STATE ID . 00000049307003

o oo
Wy iow b ;5,}

Permit Application

JRNE Y

0o NGBEESRHNTY O os Installed before July 1, 1984 O os Renewed Permit
E.qu Prowstonal F'errmt I:] 04 Insta!led after July I, 1984

[ oe Amended Permit

I Owner

Name (Corporaton. Ingiigual ar Publlic Agencyt

T. W. Richardson & Co., Inc,

Supel Adgress Cily Siate 2P

6603 Bay Street Fmeryville CA 94608
11 Facility
Factay Name Dealer /Fopeman’ Suponiser

IEQOPARD TRADING (0., INC. PATRICK MCGUIRE
Strent Adaress - o Neares! Cross Stregt )

6601 Bay Street 66th - Street
Cily Caunty Z2IP

Emeryville, CA Alameda 94608
Mading Adgress City Sale 2ip

P.O. Box 8606 Emeryville ca 94662
Prone wi 5tea code Type ol Busness

(415) 658-2557 |03 o1 Gasoline Station ¥ oz Other; _Wine Distributor
SR LSS | Rural Areas | e 2

Only:

III 24 Hour Emergency Contact Person

Days Name tiast name lesh and Phane w/area coge Mghis Namg ¢iast name st ang Phone w aipa code

Patrick McGuire (415) 658-2557 Patrick McGuire (415) 825-6111

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING ON A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH CONTAINER

IV Description

A Ko Tank Oz Other:

Contalner Mumber it thore .5 0 Burhe gngar o

B. Manufacturer (if appropriate): Perkins Year of Mfa.: _1973 |G vear instaled: —_ 2373 0 Unknown

D. Container Capacily: 6000 gallens O Unknown | E. Daes the Container Store {Check One) Do Wasle £ 2 Product

F. Does the Container Store Motor Vehicle Fuel or Wasie Qil? Do Yes ez No if Yes, Check appropriate hox(es).
O o Unleaded ez Regular os Premium }él os Diese! O os Waste Qi O os Other (List):

If you answered yes; do not complete Part Vill.

V Contalner Construction

A. Thickness of Primary Containment: _1/4 o Gauge B inches O cm O Unknown

8 O o Vaulled (Localed in an underground Vault.} &0z Non-vaulted O os Unknown

C. Olo Double Walled ¢ Single Walled D oo Lined

D. H o: Carbon Steel O e Stainless Steel O s Fiberglass 3 va Palyvinyl Chloride [J os Concrete O ¢s Aluminurm
B o Steel Clad s Bronze 1 os Compaosite [ 10 Non-metallic 0 v Earthen Walls

0 sz Unknown [J 3 Other:




